
NK GTTC - Race 1

Zolder - 4000 mtr.
7 - 9 October 2016

Result of Race 1

American Festival 2016

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 2

212 Bernard Dierick  1 -- 15 laps --Morris Cooper S 31:29.869 2:03.692 3

37 Carst Span 34.485 2 34.485Morris Cooper S 32:04.354 2:05.048 15

41 Klaas Span 44.131 3 1:18.616Morris Cooper S 32:48.485 2:08.460 14

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 5

141 Jan Schippers  1 -- 17 laps --Chevrolet Camaro 12437 31:40.729 1:49.930 6

78 Tony Frans 42.875 2 42.875Dodge Challenger RT 32:23.604 1:51.755 5

186 Marnix Dierick  3 -- 15 laps --Jaguar 420 Saloon 31:24.571 2:03.341 13

Not Classif ied in Class : 5                                          Classif ication Limit (75% of 17 Laps) = 12 Laps

44 Emiel de Weerdt  DNC -- 8 laps --Ford GT 40 16:07.482 1:53.827 6

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 7

49 Jeroen Feijten  1 -- 16 laps --Simca 1000 Rallye 2 31:43.491 1:56.709 14

11 Timo Span 43.961 2 43.961B.L. Mini 1275 GT 32:27.452 1:59.752 16

9 Paul Engel  3 -- 15 laps --Innocenti Mini Cooper 1300 31:25.131 2:03.504 13

53 Emile Gunsing 1:40.508 4 1:40.508Simca 1000 Rallye 2 33:05.639 2:10.051 10

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 9

1 Freddy van Sprundel  1 -- 17 laps --Ford Escort RS 1600 31:36.849 1:50.120 10

25 Patrick Peeters 1:00.019 2 1:00.019Ford Escort RS 2000 MKI 32:36.868 1:53.421 3

46 Geert Boels  3 -- 16 laps --Ford Escort RS 2000 MKI 31:12.830 1:54.593 7

3 Thijs van Gammeren 55.521 4 55.521Ford Escort RS 2000 MKI 32:08.351 1:56.979 3

5 Henk van Gammeren 12.632 5 1:08.153Ford Escort RS 2000 MKI 32:20.983 1:59.172 7

31 Jack Poppelaars 2.707 6 1:10.860Ford Escort RS 2000 MKI 32:23.690 1:59.389 8

43 Gerco van Hoften 18.626 7 1:29.486BMW 2002 T ii Touring 32:42.316 2:00.106 5

Not Classif ied in Class : 9                                          Classif ication Limit (75% of 17 Laps) = 12 Laps

65 Jack van Ginkel  DNC Ford Escort RS 1600

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 10

7 Leonard Stolk  1 -- 17 laps --Porsche Carrera RS 31:08.765 1:48.324 5

87 Lex Proper 32.494 2 32.494Porsche Carrera RS 31:41.259 1:50.190 14

33 Gerd Rijper 1:02.207 3 1:34.701Porsche Carrera RS 32:43.466 1:53.673 5

23 Ronald Aardse  4 -- 16 laps --Porsche Carrera RS 31:49.470 1:56.620 8

TimekeeperStewardRace Director

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:48.324  in lap  5  by  nbr. 7 : Leonard Stolk (Porsche Carrera RS)

Results and Laptimes : www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  TimeServ ice.nl
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NK GTTC - Race 1

Zolder - 4000 mtr.
7 - 9 October 2016

Result of Race 1

American Festival 2016

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 14

128 Michel "Vaillant" 1:36.491 1 -- 14 laps --Renault 5 Alpine 29:26.645 2:00.163 5

Not Classif ied in Class : 14                                          Classif ication Limit (75% of 14 Laps) = 10 Laps

100 Tom Laureyns  DNC -- 5 laps --Volkswagen Scirocco 10:05.511 1:57.605 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 15

29 Rob de Laat  1 -- 16 laps --Opel Ascona B - 1900 33:05.403 1:59.839 12

97 Michael Nolte  2 -- 14 laps --Opel Kadett GT/E 25:38.164 1:48.499 5

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 31

94 Van Haelst  1 -- 17 laps --Mazda RX3 31:47.441 1:50.334 6

140 Ceyssens  2 -- 16 laps --Studebaker 31:11.126 1:54.299 3

TimekeeperStewardRace Director

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:48.324  in lap  5  by  nbr. 7 : Leonard Stolk (Porsche Carrera RS)

Results and Laptimes : www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  TimeServ ice.nl
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